



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1317 OF 2013

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

ASHOK VITHOBA POLADE AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1322 OF 2013

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

MOHAMMAD SHARIF SHEIKH GAFUR AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1098 OF 2013

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

JAGADISH UMRAOSINGH THAKUR AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1406 OF 2013

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

PUNDALIK SITARAMJI GOTHANE SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 905 OF 2013

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER WARDHA PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA

Vrs.

VIJAY MAHADEO GULHANE AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3354 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 16012 OF 2017

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER WARDHA PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA

Vrs.

KAMRUNNISA ABDUL HAKIM AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Ashwini Athaley, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 18/09/2024.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant seeks two weeks time to bring the legal representatives of respondents / claimants on record.
2. Considering the old matters, two weeks time is granted as a last chance.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

Choulwar