

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1098 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation **..Vs..** Jagadish
Umraosingh Thakur and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1317 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation **..Vs..** Ashok Vithoba
Polade and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1322 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation **..Vs..** Mohammad
Sharif Sheikh Gafur and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1406 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation **..Vs..** Pundalik
Sitaramji Gothane (Dead) thr LRs and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.905 OF 2013

[Executive Engineer **..Vs..** Vijay Mahadeo Guhane and Ors.]

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.3354 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.16012 OF 2017

[The Executive Engineer **..Vs..** Kamrunnisa Abdul Hakim and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms A. S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2025.

1. Two weeks time is granted to the appellant to take steps
in the matter. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE

Tambe