



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1098 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Jagadish Umraosingh Thakur & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1317 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Ashok Vithoba Polade & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1322 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Mohammad Sharif Sheikh Gafur & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1406 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Pundalik Sitaramji Gothane (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 905 OF 2013

(Executive Engineer Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha V/s Vijay Mahadeo Gulhane & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3354 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 16012 OF 2017

(The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha V/s Kamrunnisa Abdul Hakim & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, court's orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. A. S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Applicant in
CA.No.3354/2017.

Mr. H. D. Futane, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 18, 2025.

. It is reported that Respondent No.1 has been expired
on 15/11/2024. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
has placed on record the pursis dated 10/2/2025 mentioning

therein the names of legal representatives of Respondent No.1. In view of this, the Appellant has to take necessary steps in the matter. Therefore, two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted for taking necessary steps in the matter.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya