



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1098 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Jagadish Umraosingh Thakur & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1317 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Ashok Vithoba Polade & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1322 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Mohammad Sharif Sheikh Gafur & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1406 OF 2013

(VIDC, Wardha V/s Pundalik Sitaramji Gothane (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 905 OF 2013

(Executive Engineer Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha V/s Vijay Mahadeo Gulhane & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3354 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 16012 OF 2017

(The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha V/s Kamrunnisa Abdul Hakim & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Gargi Bhai, Advocate h/f Ms. A. S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant in all Appeals.

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Applicant in CA.No.3354/2017.

Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent/State in all Appeals.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1098 OF 2013

. The office note shows that, till date, the Appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased

Respondent No.1, however, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks time in the matter. Time granted.

2. List the matter after four weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3354 OF 2017

. Mr. Kukday, learned Counsel for the Applicant/Appellant states that Appeal be detagged as he has taken necessary steps in the matter. Statement is accepted.

2. First Appeal (St) No. 16012/2017 along with Civil Application No. 3354/2017 is hereby detagged from the connected Appeals.

3. List the matter after four weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya