



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1322 OF 2013**

VIDHARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION THR. EXE. ENG. WARDHA  
VS  
MOHAMMAD SHARIF SHEIKH GAFUR AND ORS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

FA No. 1322/2013

Ms. Ashwini S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant.

Shri G.S.Umale, AGP for respondent/State.

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate h/f. Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent nos.  
1 and 2

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 30/03/2026**

It is brought to the notice of this Court that, the Pursis dated 17/03/2025 is filed under the signature of the learned counsel for Respondent no. 2 stating that, the Respondent no. 1-Mohammad Sharif Sheikh Gafur has died on 27/07/2024.

2. The Appellant shall take necessary steps in respect of the legal heirs of Respondent no. 1, whose names and address are mentioned in the said Pursis. The same be done within a period of two weeks.

**FIRST APPEAL NOS. 1098/2013, 1406/2013, 1317/2013,  
905/2013 AND 1322/2013.**

3. List all these Appeals for final hearing on 15/04/2026.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**