



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1322 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation .vs. Mohammad Sharif Sheikh Gafur and others]

FIRST APPEAL NO.1406 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation .vs. Pundalik Sitaramji Gothane and others]

FIRST APPEAL NO.1317 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation .vs. Ashok Vithoba Polade and others]

FIRST APPEAL NO.905 OF 2013

[Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division .vs. Vijay Mahadeo Gulhane and others]

FIRST APPEAL NO.1098 OF 2013

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation .vs. Jagadish Umraosingh Thakur and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

Appellant to take steps for bringing the legal representatives
of deceased respondent on record within a period of one week from
today, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the court.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)